CAPITAL REGIONAL DISTRICT

BYLAW NO. 4426

1	A BYLAW TO AMEND THE PARTICIPANT DISPATCH SERVICE ESTABLISHMEN					
***	*****************	******	******	******	******	
WH	HEREAS:					
A.	The Capital Regional District operates an emergency communication dispatch service for the areas of the City of Langford, the District of Highlands, the District of Metchosin, the District of Sooke, and the Salt Spring Island, Southern Gulf Islands, and the Juan de Fuca Electoral Areas;					
B.	The City of Langford no longer desires to be part of the service, with its last full day being December 31, 2021, and the participants may amend the service by two-thirds consent of the participants and approval of the Inspector of Municipalities;					
NOW THEREFORE , the Capital Regional District Board in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:						
1.	Bylaw No. 3854 "Emergency Communication Dispatch Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 2012," is amended as follows, effective January 1, 2022:					
	(a) In Section 2, Boundaries, by removing	on 2, Boundaries, by removing the "City of Langford";				
	o) In Section 3, Participating Area, by removing the "City of Langford";					
2.	This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes Establishment Bylaw No. 1, 2012, Amend	Ill purposes as "Emergency Communication Dispatch Service 012, Amendment Bylaw No. 1, 2021".				
RE	AD A FIRST TIME THIS		day of	May	2021	
READ A SECOND TIME THIS			day of	May	2021	
READ A THIRD TIME THIS		_	day of	May	2021	
APPROVED BY THE INSPECTOR OF MUNICIPALITIES THIS		_	day of		202_	
CONSENTED TO BY TWO-THIRDS OF PARTICIPANTS		_	day of		202_	
ADOPTED THIS		_	day of		202_	
Ch	air	Corpor	ate Officer			